

IN THE LABOUR COURT AT AURANGABAD  
(Presided over by Smt. M.R.Kolhar)

APPLICATION (IDA) NO. 24/2018  
(MHLC200027492016)

Ashok Ganpat Popalghat  
Vs.  
The Chief Engineer,  
Transmission Zone,  
MSET Co. Ltd.,  
Mill Cornor, Aurangabad.

Order below Exh.U-16  
( Delivered on 18-04-2024)

1. This is an application file by applicant and requested to direct the opponent to produce entire service record of applicant i.e. service book and overtime register.
2. The opponent replied to the application and submitted that the applicant already filed xerox copies of these document on record. The office of opponent was burnt, therefore, opponent cannot produce said document before the court.
3. Heard both learned counsels at length. From the reply, it reveals that the opponent already filed xerox copies of those documents which he sought to be produced by opponent. The opponent submitted that they are not able to file original copies of these documents as their office was burnt and record is not available with them. However, it reveals from record that those xerox copies of documents are not admitted by opponent, therefore, the applicant requested to produce the original documents before the court.

4. Hence, it is directed to the opponent to produce the documents sought by applicant which they have possessed.

Sd/-

(Smt. M.R.Kolhar)

Judge,

Dtd.18/04/2023

Labour Court-1, Aurangabad

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/order are same, word to word, as per the original judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer : Vishnu E. Palkhedkar  
Court : 1<sup>st</sup> Labour Court, Aurangabad  
Judgment/order uploaded on :22-04-2024